Filtration
Sample Handling and Mobile Phase
Filtration Products
	 Column Couplers ..................................................................... 18
	 Filter Membranes .................................................................... 15
	 Inlet Filters
	 Metal-free / Biocompatible.................................................. 16
	 Stainless Steel...................................................................... 16

HPLC pump. All cap parts are compatible
with most common HPLC solvents.
Ordering Information
Filter Cap
Part No. Description Cap Size Unit
AH0-1565 Filter Reservoir Cap 38 mm ea
Solvent Pickup Adapter
This glass adapter enables direct pickup of mobile phase solvent
for filtration using the Phenomenex FilterSys™ (see previous page).
Safe in-line filtration with the pickup adapter replaces the tedious
and dangerous pour-and-wait funnel filtration method. Eliminate
the  possibilities of spilling solvents and breathing
toxic vapors. Replacing the funnel adapter on the
FilterSys unit, the 47 mm pickup adapter with flange
holds the membrane filter in place on top of the
fritted support base, which in turn is held by the
aluminum clamp (not included). The pickup adapter
draws solvent directly from the reagent bottle — the
safest way to transfer and filter solvents. The adapter
includes a 4  mm PTFE (Teflon) valve with ¼ in. OD
outlet, PTFE 90° elbow with compression fittings for
¼ in. OD tubing, and 3 feet of ¼ in. OD PTFE tubing.
HPLC / UHPLC Solvent (Eluent)
and Waste Protection
•	 Safer Laboratory Work Environment
Solvent vapors and gasses are restricted to the containers
•	 Confidence During Quality and Safety Audits
Eliminate aluminum foil or parafilm covering solvent bottles
•	 Easy to Use
No more twisting tubes during bottle exchange
Ordering Information
Solvent Pickup Adapter
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-2947 Mobile Phase Pickup Adapter, 47 mm ea
Ordering Information
Reservoir and Valve Cap Assembly*
Part No. Mfr. No. Description Unit
AH0-4142 3200 HPLC Reservoir, 1000 mL clear glass, GL45
wide-mouth, includes 3-way Valve Cap
ea
AH0-4143 3203 HPLC Reservoir, 2000 mL clear glass, GL45
wide-mouth, includes 3-way Valve Cap
ea
* Fittings not included. See p. 397 AQ0-2950
Filtration Glassware and Accessories

to 1/8 in. OD tubing
Filtration Mobile Phase Inlet Filters
Ordering Information
Solvent Inlet Filters - Stainless Steel
Part No. Description Unit
AF0-0356 Solvent Inlet Filter, 2 µm, for 1/16 in. ID tubing ea
AF0-0359 Solvent Inlet Filter, 2 µm, for 1/8 in. ID tubing ea
AT0-2955 Teflon Tubing, 5 ft. L x 1/8 in. OD x 1/16 in. (0.062 in.) ID ea
AT0-2956 Teflon Tubing, 10 ft. L x 1/8 in. OD x 1/16 in. (0.062 in). ID ea
AT0-8609 Teflon Tubing, 5 ft. L x 1/4 in. OD x 1/8 in. (0.125 in.) ID ea
AT0-8610 Teflon Tubing, 10 ft. L x 1/4 in. OD x 1/8 in. (0.125 in). ID ea
Ordering Information
Solvent Saver Inlet Filter - Metal-Free
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-1562 Solvent Saver Inlet Filter with 10 µm PEEK
filter with Flangeless fitting for 1/8 in. OD tubing
ea
AQ0-8339 Solvent Saver Unifit Adapter, Tri-Step Tubing Connector, PEEK ea
AQ0-2949 Flangeless Nut and Ferrule for 1/16 in. OD tubing,
¼ in.-28 threads, red Delrin
10/pk
AQ0-2950 Flangeless Nut and Ferrule for 1/8 in. OD tubing,
¼ in.-28 threads, green Delrin
10/pk
AT0-2953 Teflon Tubing, 5 ft. L x 1/16 in. OD x 1/32 in. (0.031 in.) ID ea
AT0-2955 Teflon Tubing, 5 ft. L x 1/8 in. OD x 1/16 in. (0.062 in.) ID ea
AT0-2956 Teflon Tubing, 10 ft. L x 1/8 in. OD x 1/16 in. (0.062 in). ID ea
AT0-8610 Teflon Tubing, 10 ft. L x 1/4 in. OD x 1/8 in. (0.125 in). ID ea
Pump Inlet Filter

line Filters are supplied with two 6 cm L x 0.007 in. ID connecting
tubes. Pressure rating is 5000 psi (345 bar).
Ordering Information
Stainless Steel In-Line Filters (Analytical)
Part No. Description   Unit
AF0-0377 In-line Filter with 0.5 µm Porosity x 3 mm dia. filter ea
AF0-0378 Replacement Filter Disks: 0.5 µm x 3 mm 5/pk
Metal-Free/Biocompatible (Analytical)
•	 Biocompatible
•	 Virtually no band broadening or peak distortion
•	 Easy fingertight connection
This in-line filter assembly removes fine particles from the solvent
stream without adding band broadening or peak distortion to your
separation. Microparticulates down to 0.5 μm are effectively re-
moved before they have a chance to plug your column and degrade
your separation. The Polyglas™ frit with fluoropolymer frit assembly
design is fully biocompatible and easily installed using fingertight
connections. Pressure-rated to 5000 psi (345 bar).
For SecurityGuard™,
the universal guard cartridge system, see p. 311
For UHPLC system connections, see SecurityLINK™
UHPLC fingertight fitting system on pp. 317-318
Ordering Information
Metal-Free/Biocompatible In-Line Filter (Analytical)
Part No.    Description   Unit
AF0-1736 In-line Filter, 0.5 µm Frit ea
KrudKatcher™
•	 Universal fit to virtually all manufacturers’ analytical
columns
•	 Saves expensive columns and equipment from damaging
microparticulates
•	 Convenient, disposable in-line filter
There are two types of KrudKatchers depending on system back-
pressure and dead volume demands: the KrudKatcher Classic and
the KrudKatcher Ultra.
Whereas conventional in-line filters typically cost much more and
often require replacement parts and tools, the KrudKatcher is a
simple, low-cost unit that is easily replaced and discarded when
the backpressure indicates clogging or excessive particle build up.
The universal connection is compatible with all standard 1/16 in. 10-
32 internal threaded end-fittings used in columns, guard columns,
injector valves, and other LC equipment.
The KrudKatcher Classic:
•	 Pressure-rated to 5000 psi (345 bar)
•	 Hand-tightened connection
The PEEK filter body of the KrudKatcher Classic houses an
integrated 316 stainless steel depth filter that efficiently removes
microparticulates from the flow stream with minimal contributions
to system dead volume (2 µL).
The KrudKatcher Ultra:
•	 Fits virtually all UHPLC / HPLC columns 1.0 to 4.6 mm ID
•	 Pressure rated to 20000 psi (1375 bar)
•	 Extremely low dead volume minimizes sample peak dispersion
The KrudKatcher Ultra filter body houses an integrated 2.0 µm
316 stainless steel depth filter that efficiently removes micropar-
ticulates from the flow stream without contributing to system
backpressure or dead volume (<0.2 µL).
Ordering Information
KrudKatcher Classic Disposable In-Line Filter (Analytical)
Part No. Description Unit
AF0-5727 KrudKatcher Disposable Pre-Column Filter, 2.0 µm 10/pk
Ordering Information
KrudKatcher Ultra In-Line Filter (Analytical)
Part No. Description Unit
AF0-8497 HPLC KrudKatcher Ultra Column In-Line Filter,
2.0 µm Depth Filter x 0.004 in. ID
3/pk
KrudKatcher Ultra requires 5/16 in. wrench. Wrench not provided. See p. 401
18 Phenomenex
Metal-Free/Biocompatible (SemiPrep)
•	 For columns 8 to 18 mm ID
•	 Effective pre-column filtration
•	 Replaceable filter element
Phenomenex’s Biocompatible SemiPrep in-line filter holder with
replaceable filter element (2 µm PEEK frit) will help protect your
column investment by safely removing particulate matter and in-
soluble material from the mobile phase and sample matrix. The
filter consists of a stainless steel body, two PEEK end-fittings, and
a separate PEEK frit . When you need to replace the filter, simply
unscrew the assembly, remove the frit and replace it. This filter unit
can be placed in the flow path before or after the column with little
or no effect on peak shape. Pressure rated to 6000 psi (414 bar).
Stainless Steel (PREP)
•	 Economical protection for preparative HPLC columns
and injectors
•	 For columns 19 to 30 mm ID
•	 Replaceable filter element
Preparative columns and the HPLC systems on which they are used
are costly and must be protected against fouling. Phenomenex’s
PREP In-line Filter holder with replaceable filter element (2 µm stain-
less steel frit) will help protect your investment by safely removing
particulate matter and insoluble material from the mobile phase and
sample matrix. The filter unit can be placed in the flow path before
or after the column with little or no
effect on peak shape. This versatile
filter can also protect check valves,
injectors and detectors. Pressure
rated to 8000 psi (551 bar).
Ordering Information
Metal-Free/Biocompatible In-Line Filter (SemiPrep)
Part No. Description Unit
AF0-8420 HPLC SemiPrep Column In-Line Filter
2.0 µm Porosity x 10 mm dia. filter, Biocompatible
ea
AF0-8428 Replacement In-Line Filter Disk, PEEK,
2.0 µm Porosity x 10 mm dia.
5/pk
Ordering Information
Stainless Steel In-Line Filters (PREP)
Part No. Description Unit
AF0-7866 HPLC PREP Column In-line Filter, S.S.,
2.0 μm Porosity x 21.2 mm dia.
ea
AF0-7867 Replacement In-Line Filter Disks, S.S.,
2.0 µm Porosity x 21.2 mm dia.
5/pk
AQ0-7877 PREP Replacement O-Rings, 1 in. OD x
7/8 in. ID x 1/16 in. CS, Fluorocarbon
2/pk
AT0-0465 Capillary S.S. Tubing, 0.020 in. ID x 0.062 in.
(1/16 in.) OD x 10 cm L
5/pk
AT0-0466 Capillary S.S. Tubing, 0.020 in. ID x 0.062 in.
(1/16 in.) OD x 20 cm L
5/pk
Filtration In-Line Filters and Column Couplers
IN
-L
IN
E
FI
LT
ER
S
/ C
OL
UM
N
CO
UP
LE
RS
  |
 F
IL
TR
AT
IO
N
For SecurityGuard™,
the universal guard cartridge system, see p. 311
Analytical Column Couplers
Sure-Lok™ Coupler
•	 Universal and reusable
•	 Solvent resistant material
•	 Low dead-volume connection
•	 Compatible with all 10-32 internal-threaded fittings
Applications:
•	 Filter to column
•	 Column to column
•	 Precolumn to column
•	 Column to detector
Sure-Lok Couplers contain two Sure-Lok male nuts at either end of
a 5 cm long 1/16 in. tubing. The PEEK biocompatible coupler has all
parts composed of PEEK, including the 0.010 in. ID tubing. Finger-
tight to 5000 psi (345 bar).
Sure-Lok Coupler (PEEK)
Ordering Information
Sure-Lok Couplers (Analytical to SemiPrep)
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-1392 PEEK Sure-Lok Coupler ea
AQ0-1393 PEEK Sure-Lok Coupler 10/pk
PREP Column Coupler
Ordering Information
PREP Column Coupler
Part No. Description Unit
AQ0-8376 PREP Coupler, Stainless Steel Tube, Nuts, and Ferrules
10-32 Threads, 1/16 in. OD x 0.030 in. ID